
Characteristics of Apprenticeship Registrants

REPORT FILTERS:  TIMEFRAME = PAST 12 YRS  '; TRADE GROUP = ( ALL)  '; COMMITTEE = MILWAUKEE_ROLLUP '; SEX = ( ALL); RACE/ETHNICITY = ( ALL)

Historical Summary, by Committee

Y
e
a
r o

f

R
e
g
is

tra
tio

n

T
o
ta

l #
 o

f

R
e
g
is

tra
tio

n
s

A B

Veteran White Black HispanicAmer Indian Hi;Pa Islndr

Race/Ethnicity (Ind'ls may belong to multiple categories)

F M
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Age

Average 

(at 

registration)

Educ.

Asian

# % # % # % # % # % # %# % # %

# (Count) and % (Percent of Total Active Apprentices in Column B)

EC D. K L M N O P Q R S T U VG H I J

# %

F

Service

Total Minority

# %

W X

 All Wisconsin Trades

Total: 28.7 1,273 33,314 3,143 378 46 1,69212.4 6,307 30,56336,870 25990% 9% 1% 0% 0% 4%23% 77%2% 5,421 14%

2003 27.8 65 2,691 259 31 3 11412.4 692 2,2902,982 1090% 9% 1% 0% 0% 4%23% 77%2% 411 14%

2004 28.4 91 2,786 240 22 4 13312.4 596 2,4623,058 1391% 8% 1% 0% 0% 4%19% 81%3% 411 13%

2005 27.7 77 2,957 288 30 5 14512.4 648 2,6283,276 1590% 9% 1% 0% 0% 4%20% 80%2% 479 15%

2006 27.9 114 3,223 301 34 7 16012.4 621 2,9423,563 2590% 8% 1% 1% 0% 4%17% 83%3% 517 15%

2007 28.4 135 3,343 276 28 1 16712.4 573 3,0813,654 1891% 8% 1% 0% 0% 5%16% 84%4% 484 13%

2008 28.5 120 2,445 257 21 2 12912.5 477 2,2682,745 3289% 9% 1% 1% 0% 5%17% 83%4% 433 16%

2009 30.2 87 1,712 217 10 6 10112.5 389 1,5531,942 1388% 11% 1% 1% 0% 5%20% 80%4% 342 18%

2010 29.6 95 1,848 256 23 3 11012.4 367 1,7552,122 1487% 12% 1% 1% 0% 5%17% 83%4% 399 19%

2011 29.8 90 2,041 227 21 3 13112.5 325 1,9712,296 2889% 10% 1% 1% 0% 6%14% 86%4% 401 17%

2012 29.2 101 2,583 221 30 2 11612.4 455 2,3882,843 3091% 8% 1% 1% 0% 4%16% 84%4% 394 14%

2013 29.1 139 3,011 274 54 6 14812.4 554 2,7833,337 2890% 8% 2% 1% 0% 4%17% 83%4% 496 15%

2014 29.0 92 3,278 252 50 3 15612.7 449 3,1123,561 2692% 7% 1% 1% 0% 4%13% 87%3% 473 13%

2015 28.6 67 1,396 75 24 1 8212.6 161 1,3301,491 794% 5% 2% 0% 0% 5%11% 89%4% 181 12%

 All Wisconsin Construction Trades

Total: 26.9 518 16,518 875 198 24 62512.3 406 17,16417,570 7996% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%2% 1,770 8%

2003 26.1 28 1,296 41 13 3 4712.2 36 1,3161,352 496% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%2% 107 8%

2004 26.5 43 1,401 57 7 0 3712.3 23 1,4431,466 496% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%2% 98%3% 105 7%

2005 26.4 50 1,615 94 16 4 5112.3 44 1,6741,718 594% 5% 1% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%3% 168 10%

2006 26.6 61 1,810 112 20 4 7412.3 50 1,8901,940 1193% 6% 1% 1% 0% 4%3% 97%3% 216 11%

2007 26.8 53 1,850 109 13 0 7612.3 52 1,9181,970 794% 6% 1% 0% 0% 4%3% 97%3% 203 10%

2008 26.8 34 1,146 60 10 2 5512.4 27 1,2011,228 1393% 5% 1% 1% 0% 4%2% 98%3% 139 11%

2009 26.9 19 658 35 4 2 3512.4 17 681698 494% 5% 1% 1% 0% 5%2% 98%3% 78 11%

2010 27.5 24 834 68 9 1 2912.4 15 892907 392% 7% 1% 0% 0% 3%2% 98%3% 110 12%

2011 27.2 21 851 57 10 1 4012.4 13 905918 793% 6% 1% 1% 0% 4%1% 99%2% 115 13%

2012 27.0 49 1,119 52 17 1 3112.3 30 1,1521,182 795% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3%3% 97%4% 106 9%

2013 27.4 48 1,325 65 33 4 3512.4 29 1,3911,420 893% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2%2% 98%3% 139 10%

2014 27.4 52 1,757 93 30 2 7712.4 46 1,8251,871 494% 5% 2% 0% 0% 4%2% 98%3% 202 11%

2015 27.1 36 856 32 16 0 3812.5 24 876900 295% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4%3% 97%4% 82 9%

 Rollup of all trades for: milwaukee_rollup

Total: 28.2 197 6,281 615 87 13 46312.2 210 6,7766,986 3392% 6% 1% 0% 0% 6%4% 96%3% 1,187 14%

2003 27.2 18 564 39 7 2 3712.1 22 589611 392% 6% 1% 0% 0% 6%4% 96%3% 87 14%

2004 27.6 16 559 50 4 0 3112.1 14 603617 491% 8% 1% 1% 0% 5%2% 98%3% 89 14%

2005 27.9 16 586 86 9 1 3912.1 22 654676 187% 13% 1% 0% 0% 6%3% 97%2% 134 20%

2006 27.9 21 736 95 13 3 6012.2 29 813842 387% 11% 2% 0% 0% 7%3% 97%2% 171 20%

2007 28.0 28 824 92 7 0 6612.1 35 884919 290% 10% 1% 0% 0% 7%4% 96%3% 165 18%

2008 28.3 11 431 42 4 2 3912.2 9 473482 589% 9% 1% 1% 0% 8%2% 98%2% 91 19%

2009 28.9 4 177 28 2 0 2812.2 6 201207 286% 14% 1% 1% 0% 14%3% 97%2% 59 29%

2010 28.9 5 268 18 2 1 1512.3 7 279286 194% 6% 1% 0% 0% 5%2% 98%2% 37 13%
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2011 29.1 4 257 19 3 0 2812.2 6 276282 391% 7% 1% 1% 0% 10%2% 98%1% 53 19%

2012 29.0 14 317 33 3 0 1812.2 13 340353 390% 9% 1% 1% 0% 5%4% 96%4% 56 16%

2013 28.8 12 445 27 10 3 1912.2 10 477487 491% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4%2% 98%2% 60 12%

2014 28.6 29 741 63 14 1 5312.3 26 791817 291% 8% 2% 0% 0% 6%3% 97%4% 129 16%

2015 28.7 19 376 23 9 0 3012.4 11 396407 092% 6% 2% 0% 0% 7%3% 97%5% 56 14%

ABC of WI-Waukesha

26.4 16 72312.6 13 753766 94%Total: 2% 98%2% 43 2 0 7440% 0% 2% 0% 21% 121 21%

2003 25.6 2 58 0 0 0 1212.3 2 5658 1100% 0% 0% 2% 0% 21%3% 97%3% 12 21%

2004 24.7 1 40 1 0 0 512.0 1 4041 098% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%2% 98%2% 6 15%

2005 25.4 2 65 3 1 0 1012.7 1 6869 194% 4% 1% 1% 0% 14%1% 99%3% 15 22%

2006 25.8 1 47 6 0 0 312.5 1 5253 089% 11% 0% 0% 0% 6%2% 98%2% 9 17%

2007 25.2 0 67 7 0 0 312.4 1 7475 189% 9% 0% 1% 0% 4%1% 99%0% 11 15%

2008 28.0 0 57 1 0 0 812.6 0 5858 098% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14%0% 100%0% 9 16%

2009 28.2 1 48 7 0 0 1012.1 1 5354 089% 13% 0% 0% 0% 19%2% 98%2% 17 31%

2010 27.5 1 58 0 0 0 712.5 0 5858 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%0% 100%2% 7 12%

2011 30.7 0 28 5 0 0 412.9 2 3133 085% 15% 0% 0% 0% 12%6% 94%0% 9 27%

2012 26.5 2 49 6 1 0 312.8 1 5455 189% 11% 2% 2% 0% 5%2% 98%4% 11 20%

2013 25.7 2 56 2 0 0 212.5 0 5757 098% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%0% 100%4% 4 7%

2014 25.9 4 109 3 0 0 512.9 2 110112 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%2% 98%4% 8 7%

2015 26.8 0 41 2 0 0 213.2 1 4243 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%2% 98%0% 3 7%

Milwaukee Area Bricklaying JAC

27.2 3 7512.4 1 9596 78%Total: 1% 99%3% 21 0 0 5010% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26 10%

2003 24.0 0 9 1 0 0 012.1 0 1010 090% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 10%

2004 26.1 0 12 4 0 0 012.0 0 1616 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 4 25%

2005 30.2 0 8 4 0 0 012.5 0 1212 067% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 4 33%

2006 27.3 0 15 5 0 0 112.3 1 1920 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 5%5% 95%0% 6 30%

2007 25.9 1 9 3 0 0 012.6 0 1212 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%8% 3 25%

2008 27.4 1 4 3 0 0 312.7 0 77 057% 43% 0% 0% 0% 43%0% 100%14% 6 86%

2009 20.5 0 4 0 0 0 012.0 0 44 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2013 27.8 0 4 0 0 0 012.0 0 44 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2014 34.4 0 5 0 0 0 012.8 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2015 30.3 1 5 1 0 0 113.8 0 66 083% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17%0% 100%17% 2 33%
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Milwaukee Area Cement Masonry JAC

30.4 3 5812.1 6 7076 76%Total: 8% 92%4% 17 1 0 12033% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29 33%

2003 26.3 1 2 1 0 0 012.0 0 33 067% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%33% 1 33%

2004 31.0 0 3 2 0 0 112.0 0 55 060% 40% 0% 0% 0% 20%0% 100%0% 3 60%

2005 29.8 0 8 4 0 0 412.0 0 1212 067% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33%0% 100%0% 8 67%

2006 29.4 1 16 2 0 0 212.0 0 1818 089% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11%0% 100%6% 4 22%

2007 30.9 0 6 2 0 0 112.0 3 58 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 13%38% 63%0% 3 38%

2008 32.5 0 3 0 1 0 012.0 0 44 075% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 25%

2009 43.0 0 0 1 0 0 012.0 0 11 00% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 100%

2010 27.3 0 3 1 0 0 012.0 0 44 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 25%

2011 36.0 1 2 0 0 0 112.0 0 22 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%0% 100%50% 1 50%

2012 33.3 0 2 1 0 0 012.0 1 23 067% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%33% 67%0% 1 33%

2013 25.0 0 2 1 0 0 012.3 0 33 067% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 33%

2014 30.4 0 6 2 0 0 112.0 1 78 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 13%13% 88%0% 2 25%

2015 33.8 0 5 0 0 0 212.8 1 45 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%20% 80%0% 2 40%

Milwaukee Area Electrical JAC

25.4 15 42812.0 26 449475 90%Total: 5% 95%3% 38 2 2 1777% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65 7%

2003 23.5 0 39 3 0 0 012.0 2 4042 093% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%5% 95%0% 3 7%

2004 24.6 0 47 4 0 0 312.1 1 5051 092% 8% 0% 0% 0% 6%2% 98%0% 7 14%

2005 24.0 2 26 3 0 0 112.0 2 2729 090% 10% 0% 0% 0% 3%7% 93%7% 4 14%

2006 25.3 3 57 2 1 1 412.0 7 5461 093% 3% 2% 0% 2% 7%11% 89%5% 8 13%

2007 26.3 4 45 5 0 0 012.0 4 4650 090% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%8% 92%8% 5 10%

2008 24.8 2 50 1 0 0 212.0 2 5254 393% 2% 0% 6% 0% 4%4% 96%4% 6 11%

2009 27.6 1 11 4 0 0 112.1 0 1515 073% 27% 0% 0% 0% 7%0% 100%7% 5 33%

2011 25.2 0 20 4 0 0 012.2 1 2526 277% 15% 0% 8% 0% 0%4% 96%0% 6 23%

2012 27.6 0 14 4 0 0 212.0 0 1818 078% 22% 0% 0% 0% 11%0% 100%0% 6 33%

2013 25.8 1 25 2 0 1 212.1 1 2728 189% 7% 0% 4% 4% 7%4% 96%4% 5 18%

2014 25.8 1 38 4 0 0 112.0 3 4043 188% 9% 0% 2% 0% 2%7% 93%2% 6 14%

2015 26.3 1 56 2 1 0 112.0 3 5558 097% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2%5% 95%2% 4 7%

Milwaukee Area Ironworking JAC

28.8 26 42712.1 13 467480 89%Total: 3% 97%5% 32 19 0 3230% 16% 0% 0% 5% 85 21%

2003 27.5 1 16 0 3 0 112.1 0 1919 084% 0% 16% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%5% 4 21%

2004 29.9 0 31 3 1 0 112.1 0 3636 186% 8% 3% 3% 0% 3%0% 100%0% 6 17%

2005 29.5 1 38 2 0 0 312.1 1 3940 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%3% 98%3% 5 13%

2006 29.1 5 83 6 3 0 612.2 1 9293 189% 6% 3% 1% 0% 6%1% 99%5% 16 17%

2007 29.5 6 86 7 0 0 912.0 4 8993 092% 8% 0% 0% 0% 10%4% 96%6% 16 17%

2008 25.8 2 23 1 2 0 112.0 0 2626 088% 4% 8% 0% 0% 4%0% 100%8% 4 15%

2010 25.9 0 9 1 0 0 012.0 1 910 090% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%10% 90%0% 1 10%

2011 29.9 0 28 1 0 0 212.0 1 2829 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%3% 97%0% 3 10%

2012 27.2 1 15 0 0 0 112.0 2 1315 1100% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7%13% 87%7% 2 13%

2013 27.2 4 16 2 5 0 112.1 0 2323 070% 9% 22% 0% 0% 4%0% 100%17% 7 30%

2014 28.3 3 65 8 4 0 612.0 3 7477 084% 10% 5% 0% 0% 8%4% 96%4% 18 23%

2015 29.7 3 17 1 1 0 112.2 0 1919 089% 5% 5% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%16% 3 16%
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Milwaukee Area Painting & Decorating JAC

28.5 3 16012.1 16 168184 87%Total: 9% 91%2% 20 2 1 19119% 0% 5% 5% 19% 43 48%

2003 31.5 0 15 4 0 1 412.0 5 1621 171% 19% 0% 5% 5% 19%24% 76%0% 10 48%

2004 26.7 1 16 1 0 0 112.4 1 1617 094% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%6% 94%6% 2 12%

2005 27.3 0 15 2 0 0 112.0 1 1617 088% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6%6% 94%0% 3 18%

2006 27.7 2 24 3 0 0 112.1 2 2527 089% 11% 0% 0% 0% 4%7% 93%7% 4 15%

2007 26.6 0 27 4 0 0 612.1 5 2631 087% 13% 0% 0% 0% 19%16% 84%0% 10 32%

2008 25.8 0 10 3 0 0 012.0 2 1113 077% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%15% 85%0% 3 23%

2009 29.2 0 6 0 0 0 012.0 0 66 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 34.1 0 11 0 0 0 112.0 0 1111 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%0% 100%0% 1 9%

2011 31.0 0 9 0 0 0 211.9 0 99 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%0% 100%0% 2 22%

2012 28.5 0 7 1 0 0 112.0 0 88 088% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%0% 100%0% 2 25%

2013 30.6 0 6 2 0 0 012.0 0 88 075% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 2 25%

2014 29.0 0 9 0 2 0 012.0 0 1111 082% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 2 18%

2015 28.6 0 5 0 0 0 212.0 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%0% 100%0% 2 40%

Milwaukee Area Plumbing JAC

26.4 12 31612.0 6 351357 89%Total: 2% 98%3% 32 6 1 2626% 0% 0% 0% 3% 63 10%

2003 24.9 1 59 4 0 0 212.0 1 6263 094% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%2% 98%2% 6 10%

2004 25.1 1 40 2 0 0 112.0 0 4242 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2%0% 100%2% 3 7%

2005 26.2 1 51 1 1 0 112.0 0 5353 096% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%0% 100%2% 2 4%

2006 24.5 2 28 3 0 0 212.1 1 3031 090% 10% 0% 0% 0% 6%3% 97%6% 5 16%

2007 25.9 1 37 8 2 0 312.0 0 4747 079% 17% 4% 0% 0% 6%0% 100%2% 13 28%

2008 27.6 1 12 2 0 0 212.0 0 1414 086% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%0% 100%7% 4 29%

2009 33.5 0 1 0 1 0 112.0 0 22 050% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%0% 100%0% 1 50%

2010 27.5 0 4 0 0 0 112.0 1 34 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%25% 75%0% 1 25%

2011 24.9 1 12 2 0 0 312.0 1 1415 180% 13% 0% 7% 0% 20%7% 93%7% 6 40%

2012 26.3 1 5 3 0 0 112.0 1 78 063% 38% 0% 0% 0% 13%13% 88%13% 4 50%

2013 30.0 0 18 2 0 1 312.0 0 2222 182% 9% 0% 5% 5% 14%0% 100%0% 6 27%

2014 30.9 3 34 1 2 0 512.0 0 3737 092% 3% 5% 0% 0% 14%0% 100%8% 7 19%

2015 26.5 0 15 4 0 0 112.0 1 1819 079% 21% 0% 0% 0% 5%5% 95%0% 5 26%

Milwaukee Area Sheet Metal JAC

27.3 2 36512.1 5 385390 94%Total: 1% 99%1% 24 4 1 19012% 4% 0% 0% 12% 46 27%

2003 26.4 0 22 3 1 0 312.0 0 2626 085% 12% 4% 0% 0% 12%0% 100%0% 7 27%

2004 27.3 0 35 1 0 0 112.1 1 3536 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%0% 2 6%

2005 24.5 0 37 3 0 0 112.0 0 4040 093% 8% 0% 0% 0% 3%0% 100%0% 4 10%

2006 26.8 0 26 3 1 1 012.0 0 2828 093% 11% 4% 0% 4% 0%0% 100%0% 3 11%

2007 28.6 0 58 3 0 0 212.0 2 5961 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%0% 5 8%

2008 29.3 0 33 3 1 0 212.0 1 3536 092% 8% 3% 0% 0% 6%3% 97%0% 6 17%

2009 26.0 0 1 0 0 0 012.0 0 11 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 24.9 1 33 2 0 0 112.1 0 3535 094% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%0% 100%3% 3 9%

2011 31.1 0 16 3 0 0 112.0 0 1919 084% 16% 0% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%0% 4 21%

2012 28.7 1 21 1 0 0 112.0 0 2222 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%5% 2 9%

2013 24.6 0 24 0 1 0 012.0 0 2525 096% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 4%

2014 27.5 0 42 1 0 0 512.2 1 4243 098% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%2% 98%0% 6 14%

2015 28.8 0 17 1 0 0 212.3 0 1818 094% 6% 0% 0% 0% 11%0% 100%0% 3 17%
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Milwaukee Area Sprinkler Fitter JAC

27.1 11 13012.1 1 136137 95%Total: 1% 99%8% 7 1 0 315% 0% 0% 0% 10% 12 14%

2003 27.5 2 20 1 0 0 212.0 0 2121 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%0% 100%10% 3 14%

2004 28.8 0 11 0 0 0 012.0 0 1212 192% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 8%

2005 28.5 2 14 2 1 0 012.0 0 1616 088% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%13% 3 19%

2006 25.2 0 23 1 0 0 112.0 1 2223 0100% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%4% 96%0% 2 9%

2007 26.1 2 16 1 0 0 012.0 0 1717 094% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%12% 1 6%

2008 26.2 0 5 0 0 0 012.0 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 28.7 0 3 0 0 0 012.0 0 33 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2011 25.7 0 3 0 0 0 012.0 0 33 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2012 28.9 1 6 1 0 0 012.3 0 77 086% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%14% 1 14%

2013 25.6 0 10 1 0 0 012.0 0 1111 091% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 9%

2014 28.2 1 13 0 0 0 012.8 0 1313 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%8% 0 0%

2015 27.8 3 6 0 0 0 012.7 0 66 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%50% 0 0%

Milwaukee Area Tile Setters JAC

28.4 1 3512.3 1 3536 97%Total: 3% 97%3% 1 0 0 007% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1 7%

2003 31.0 1 14 1 0 0 012.6 1 1415 093% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%7% 93%7% 1 7%

2006 24.7 0 6 0 0 0 012.0 0 66 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2007 28.5 0 2 0 0 0 012.0 0 22 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2008 30.0 0 1 0 0 0 013.0 0 11 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2009 31.0 0 3 0 0 0 012.0 0 33 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 29.0 0 3 0 0 0 012.0 0 33 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2011 21.0 0 1 0 0 0 012.0 0 11 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2013 27.0 0 1 0 0 0 014.0 0 11 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2014 23.8 0 4 0 0 0 012.0 0 44 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

SE WI Area Carpentry JAC

26.9 19 60812.1 13 694707 86%Total: 2% 98%3% 91 4 3 5749% 1% 0% 0% 7% 157 17%

2003 27.2 3 88 9 1 0 712.0 2 9698 090% 9% 1% 0% 0% 7%2% 98%3% 17 17%

2004 26.4 1 65 10 0 0 1012.0 0 7575 087% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%0% 100%1% 20 27%

2005 25.8 4 74 9 2 0 312.0 2 8385 087% 11% 2% 0% 0% 4%2% 98%5% 14 16%

2006 25.9 2 93 19 0 0 1112.0 0 112112 083% 17% 0% 0% 0% 10%0% 100%2% 30 27%

2007 26.6 5 126 15 0 0 1212.0 4 137141 189% 11% 0% 1% 0% 9%3% 97%4% 28 20%

2008 25.7 0 35 3 0 2 112.4 0 4040 188% 8% 0% 3% 5% 3%0% 100%0% 6 15%

2009 30.6 1 13 1 0 0 312.0 1 1314 093% 7% 0% 0% 0% 21%7% 93%7% 4 29%

2010 38.0 0 4 0 0 0 012.0 0 44 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2011 25.9 0 6 1 0 0 012.1 0 77 086% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 14%

2012 30.0 0 15 2 0 0 012.3 0 1717 088% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 2 12%

2013 29.9 2 28 7 0 0 312.1 2 3436 178% 19% 0% 3% 0% 8%6% 94%6% 11 31%

2014 27.8 1 47 15 0 1 412.0 1 6263 175% 24% 0% 2% 2% 6%2% 98%2% 20 32%

2015 26.2 0 14 0 1 0 312.0 1 1415 093% 0% 7% 0% 0% 20%7% 93%0% 4 27%
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SE WI Area Steamfitting JAC

28.1 18 29712.5 5 303308 96%Total: 2% 98%6% 7 1 1 1223% 0% 0% 0% 3% 23 6%

2003 26.3 2 31 1 0 0 112.7 0 3232 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%0% 100%6% 2 6%

2004 28.8 1 15 0 0 0 112.9 1 1415 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%7% 93%7% 1 7%

2005 26.6 2 18 2 0 1 012.3 0 2121 086% 10% 0% 0% 5% 0%0% 100%10% 3 14%

2006 28.7 1 34 0 1 0 112.5 2 3335 097% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3%6% 94%3% 2 6%

2007 26.5 3 69 2 0 0 412.4 0 7171 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%0% 100%4% 6 8%

2008 28.9 2 27 1 0 0 112.7 0 2929 193% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%0% 100%7% 3 10%

2009 26.1 0 18 0 0 0 112.6 0 1818 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%0% 100%0% 1 6%

2010 29.3 2 6 0 0 0 012.3 0 77 186% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0%0% 100%29% 1 14%

2011 34.5 0 4 0 0 0 212.0 0 44 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%0% 100%0% 2 50%

2012 31.1 0 15 0 0 0 012.1 1 1415 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%7% 93%0% 0 0%

2013 30.3 0 19 0 0 0 012.1 0 1919 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2014 29.8 5 30 1 0 0 112.5 1 3031 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%3% 97%16% 2 6%

2015 28.8 0 11 0 0 0 012.9 0 1111 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

SE WI Construction Craft Laborers JAC

29.2 7 27012.3 24 386410 66%Total: 6% 94%2% 136 8 1 6320% 0% 0% 0% 33% 201 33%

2003 27.7 0 3 0 0 0 112.0 1 23 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%33% 67%0% 1 33%

2004 28.2 0 18 16 0 0 112.3 2 3335 151% 46% 0% 3% 0% 3%6% 94%0% 18 51%

2005 29.5 0 22 22 1 0 412.2 3 4043 051% 51% 2% 0% 0% 9%7% 93%0% 26 60%

2006 31.0 1 51 28 0 1 1112.3 4 7579 065% 35% 0% 0% 1% 14%5% 95%1% 39 49%

2007 29.9 2 24 19 3 0 712.1 1 4344 055% 43% 7% 0% 0% 16%2% 98%5% 28 64%

2008 28.2 1 16 11 0 0 512.1 2 2527 059% 41% 0% 0% 0% 19%7% 93%4% 16 59%

2009 30.9 1 21 9 1 0 412.4 2 2830 070% 30% 3% 0% 0% 13%7% 93%3% 14 47%

2010 29.6 0 11 3 1 0 312.1 1 1314 079% 21% 7% 0% 0% 21%7% 93%0% 7 50%

2011 29.6 0 5 0 0 0 111.6 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%0% 100%0% 1 20%

2012 28.1 1 13 4 0 0 612.1 1 1617 076% 24% 0% 0% 0% 35%6% 94%6% 9 53%

2013 26.9 0 14 3 0 0 212.4 1 1718 178% 17% 0% 6% 0% 11%6% 94%0% 6 33%

2014 28.5 1 55 16 1 0 1012.6 6 6672 076% 22% 1% 0% 0% 14%8% 92%1% 27 38%

2015 26.0 0 17 5 1 0 812.6 0 2323 074% 22% 4% 0% 0% 35%0% 100%0% 9 39%

SE Wisconsin Roofing & Waterproofing JAC

30.0 3 29112.0 1 369370 79%Total: 0% 100%1% 85 1 0 71018% 0% 0% 0% 5% 155 23%

2003 28.2 1 18 4 0 0 112.0 0 2222 082% 18% 0% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%5% 5 23%

2004 28.3 0 17 6 1 0 312.4 0 2424 071% 25% 4% 0% 0% 13%0% 100%0% 10 42%

2005 30.6 1 25 15 0 0 811.9 0 4040 063% 38% 0% 0% 0% 20%0% 100%3% 23 58%

2006 28.8 0 28 6 0 0 1011.9 1 3334 082% 18% 0% 0% 0% 29%3% 97%0% 16 47%

2007 29.1 0 40 13 0 0 1011.8 0 5050 080% 26% 0% 0% 0% 20%0% 100%0% 22 44%

2008 31.3 0 35 11 0 0 911.8 0 4646 076% 24% 0% 0% 0% 20%0% 100%0% 20 43%

2009 27.0 0 17 4 0 0 612.2 0 2121 081% 19% 0% 0% 0% 29%0% 100%0% 10 48%

2010 31.5 0 19 5 0 0 112.5 0 2323 083% 22% 0% 0% 0% 4%0% 100%0% 6 26%

2011 30.2 0 20 3 0 0 711.8 0 2323 087% 13% 0% 0% 0% 30%0% 100%0% 10 43%

2012 34.1 0 11 7 0 0 012.5 0 1818 061% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 7 39%

2013 30.5 0 19 0 0 0 212.0 0 1919 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%0% 100%0% 2 11%

2014 31.1 1 34 8 0 0 1212.1 0 3939 087% 21% 0% 0% 0% 31%0% 100%3% 19 49%

2015 28.6 0 8 3 0 0 212.0 0 1111 073% 27% 0% 0% 0% 18%0% 100%0% 5 45%
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Southeastern Glazing JAC

30.7 2 10712.1 1 109110 97%Total: 1% 99%2% 0 3 1 200% 13% 0% 0% 0% 6 13%

2003 28.0 0 8 0 1 0 012.0 0 88 0100% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 13%

2004 27.9 1 13 0 0 0 012.0 0 1313 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%8% 0 0%

2005 36.6 0 17 0 0 0 112.1 0 1717 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%0% 100%0% 1 6%

2006 29.0 0 10 0 1 0 011.9 0 1111 091% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 1 9%

2007 29.7 1 20 0 0 0 112.2 0 2020 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%0% 100%5% 1 5%

2008 33.7 0 17 0 0 0 012.2 0 1717 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2009 30.6 0 5 0 0 0 012.8 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 23.5 0 2 0 0 0 012.0 0 22 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2012 21.5 0 2 0 0 0 012.0 0 22 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2013 27.7 0 6 0 0 1 012.1 0 77 086% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0%0% 100%0% 1 14%

2014 32.0 0 6 0 1 0 012.0 1 67 086% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0%14% 86%0% 1 14%

2015 26.0 0 1 0 0 0 012.0 0 11 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

Southern WI Heat & Frost Insulators JAC

28.0 12 32612.2 14 332346 94%Total: 4% 96%3% 16 2 0 22211% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42 11%

2003 25.1 2 16 2 0 0 012.0 0 1818 089% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%11% 2 11%

2004 26.8 4 32 0 0 0 012.0 2 3032 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%6% 94%13% 0 0%

2005 28.0 0 20 4 0 0 012.1 0 2424 083% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 4 17%

2006 26.7 2 26 0 0 0 012.2 0 2626 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%8% 0 0%

2007 29.9 0 44 2 2 0 412.3 8 4048 092% 4% 4% 0% 0% 8%17% 83%0% 8 17%

2008 25.7 0 26 0 0 0 211.9 0 2626 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%0% 100%0% 2 8%

2009 31.2 0 24 2 0 0 212.1 2 2628 286% 7% 0% 7% 0% 7%7% 93%0% 6 21%

2010 26.8 0 4 4 0 0 012.0 0 88 050% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 4 50%

2011 26.0 0 16 0 0 0 412.4 0 1616 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%0% 100%0% 4 25%

2012 28.4 2 38 2 0 0 212.0 2 3840 095% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%5% 95%5% 4 10%

2013 28.4 0 38 0 0 0 412.4 0 3838 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%0% 100%0% 4 11%

2014 29.2 2 28 0 0 0 212.3 0 2828 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%0% 100%7% 2 7%

2015 27.9 0 14 0 0 0 213.0 0 1414 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%0% 100%0% 2 14%

Wisconsin Operating Engineers JAC

30.1 44 1,66512.1 64 1,6741,738 96%Total: 4% 96%3% 45 31 2 2953% 1% 1% 1% 2% 112 7%

2003 29.3 2 146 5 1 1 312.0 8 144152 196% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%5% 95%1% 11 7%

2004 30.0 6 164 0 2 0 312.0 5 162167 198% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%3% 97%4% 6 4%

2005 29.7 1 148 10 3 0 212.0 12 146158 094% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1%8% 92%1% 15 9%

2006 29.7 1 169 11 6 0 712.2 8 177185 291% 6% 3% 1% 0% 4%4% 96%1% 26 14%

2007 30.1 3 148 1 0 0 412.2 3 146149 099% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%2% 98%2% 5 3%

2008 30.7 2 77 2 0 0 312.1 2 7779 097% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%3% 97%3% 5 6%

2009 28.0 0 5 0 0 0 012.4 0 55 0100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 100%0% 0 0%

2010 30.2 1 98 2 1 1 112.4 4 96100 098% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%4% 96%1% 5 5%

2011 29.8 2 87 0 3 0 112.3 1 8990 097% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%1% 99%2% 4 4%

2012 30.2 5 104 1 2 0 112.1 4 104108 196% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%4% 96%5% 5 5%

2013 31.0 3 159 5 4 0 012.2 6 162168 095% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%4% 96%2% 9 5%

2014 29.9 7 216 4 4 0 112.1 7 217224 096% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%3% 97%3% 9 4%

2015 30.8 11 144 4 5 0 312.2 4 149153 094% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2%3% 97%7% 12 8%
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